

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.69 OF 2026
IN
SUIT NO.2 OF 2026

Kumar Mordani and Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
IIFL Finance Limited .. Defendant

SUIT (L) NO.27319 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27320 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.2 OF 2026

Nirmal Jain .. Plaintiff
Versus
Paramvir Developers Pvt Ltd. and Ors. .. Defendants

-
- Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Mr. Reehan Ajmerwala and Ms. Neuty Thakkar, Advocates i/by Tushar A. Goradia, Advocates for Plaintiff in Suit No.2 of 2026 and Defendant in Suit (L) No.27319 of 2025.
 - Mr. Ashish Kamath, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Yash Momaya, Ms. Vidhi Porwal and Ms. Anshita Sethi, Advocates i/by DSK Legal for Plaintiff in Suit (L) No.27319 of 2025 and Defendant in Suit No.2 of 2026.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 14, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Tamboly, learned Advocate for Plaintiff in Suit No.2 of 2026 and Defendant in Suit (L) No.27319 of 2025 and Mr. Kamath, learned Senior Advocate for Plaintiff in Suit (L) No.27319 of 2025 and Defendant in Suit No.2 of 2026.

2. At the outset Mr. Tamboly, learned Advocate for Plaintiff that Suit No.2 of 2026 persuades the Court to permit the Plaintiff to withdraw Affidavit dated 24.11.2025 filed in Interim Application No.69 of 2026. The said Affidavit is permitted to be withdrawn.
3. Liberty to file an appropriate fresh Affidavit within a period of one week from today is granted.
4. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier to be continued.
5. Stand over to 28th January, 2026.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.01.14
18:19:52 +0530